July 23, 2021
Ordering Guide
DVR-LX®
Revision 2.6
June 29, 2022
June 29, 2022 1
Important Notes
1. Only the frequency plans shown in this ordering guide are available as standard configurations. For custom filtering, please contact

June 29, 2022 15
OPTIONS AND SPARES
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
Factory Installed Licensed Feature
TT06567AA
Authentication Factory Installed Licensed Feature:  Portable Link Layer authentication
through the DVR-LX® Prevent unauthorized portables accessing the radio network (per unit)
1. Requires DVR-LX® software release 1.51 or greater
2. Requires mobile and portable to be running compatible firmware version (R20.02.00) Cost
of subscriber upgrade and any required options not included in kit.
If Ordered as field upgrade, DDN3117A is required
TT06568AA
RM-OTAP Factory Installed Licensed Feature: This feature enables operator to perform
firmware and configuration update on each DVR-LX® unit using Motorola Radio Management
via the Mobile Radio.
1. Requires DVR-LX® software release 1.60 or greater
2. Requires mobile be running compatible firmware version (R21.01.00 or later) Cost of
subscriber upgrade and any required options not included in kit.
If Ordered as field upgrade, DDN3118A is required
TT3817A PSU Conventional Scan Factory Installed Licensed Feature: PSU conventional scan feature
enables an enhanced PSU to support conventional scan while the Futurecom repeater is
configured as its system type.
1. Requires DVR-LX® software release 1.61 or greater
2. Requires mobile and portable to be running compatible firmware version (R21.20.00 or
recent) Cost of subscriber upgrade and any require not included in kit.
PSU will need to have both QA00631 (DVRS Enabled PSU) & HA00677 (DVRS PSU
Conventional Scan enabled)
TT3925A SmartConnect In-Vehicle Range Extension Factory Installed Licensed Feature:
Enables a “DVR enabled PSU” to maintain voice and emergency services when SmartConnect
MSU is connected via broadband (LTE, SAT, Wi-Fi) (per unit)
June 29, 2022 16
1. Requires DVR-LX® compatibility software release (See compatibility charts for
reference)
2. Requires mobile and portable to be running compatible firmware version (See
compatibility charts for reference) Cost of subscriber upgrade not included.
Requires SmartConnect GA01630 & DVRS MSU GA00631, The Motorola Y CABLE
GA01779 is required.
If ordered as field upgrade, DDN3230A is required
TT4006A GPS Driven Deactivation Factory Installed Licensed Feature:
Enables a DVR-LX® to be deactivated by a pre-configured GPS based (Speed & Distance)
threshold to decide when to deactivate the primary DVR-LX®. (Per Unit)
1. Requires DVR-LX® compatibility software release (See compatibility charts for
reference)
2. Requires mobile to be running compatible firmware version (See compatibility charts for
reference) Cost of subscriber upgrade not included.
Requires GPS Activation GA00229
If ordered as a field upgrade, DDN3263A is required.
NOTE: FEATURE LICENSE(S) ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE BETWEEN UNITS
NOTE: SHOULD CUSTOMER LOSE FEATURE LICENSE FILE(S), CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR RE-
PURCHASING FEATURE LICENSE(S)
Field Upgrade Licensed Feature

TT06581AA CUSTOM FILTER DESIGN – TIER 2 (Per Unit)
This option is for a custom filter design and must be ordered if frequency plans do not meet Futurecom’s specified
frequency separation stated in the ordering guide.
In order to determine if a custom frequency plan is viable, please contact sales@futurecom.com prior to placing an
order.
Tier 2 option consists of 3-4* custom filters per unit.  Delivery lead time is 14-16 weeks ARO and a verified
frequency plan.
June 29, 2022 20
BATTERY BACKUP & ACCESSORIES FOR BATTERY BACKUP
DDN9011A BATTERY BACKUP FOR SUITCASE DVR/DVR-LX® MODEL, 2HRS (50:50 TX-RX DUTY RATIO)
DDN2646A DVR/DVR-LX® BATTERY BACK UP DC POWER CABLE (PN 7W077X11-01)
DDN2334A SPARE CHARGER FOR DVR-LX® / PDR8000® BATTERY BACK UP
ACCESSORIES FOR SUITCASE DVR-LX®
DDN2335A ZIPPERED ACCESSORY POUCH (PN 3Y088B01-01)
SUITCASE COLOR DVR-LX® OPTIONS
Order Code
TT06069AA STANDARD SUITCASE CASE COLOR – ORANGE
TT06070AA STANDARD SUITCASE CASE COLOR – BLACK
TT06071AA OPTIONAL SUITCASE COLOR – DELETES STANDARD ORANGE OR BLACK SUITCASE AND REPLACES
WITH YELLOW SUITCASE COLOR
TT06072AA OPTIONAL SUITCASE COLOR – DELETES STANDARD ORANGE OR BLACK SUITCASE AND REPLACES
WITH SILVER SUITCASE COLOR
SUITCASE DVR-LX® POWER SUPPLY OPTIONS
Order Code
TT06075AA STANDARD 120 VAC POWER SUPPLY
TT06076AA STANDARD 220 VAC POWER SUPPLY
June 29, 2022 21
50-WATT BOOSTER POWER AMPLIFIER FOR RACKMOUNT DVR-LX®
Order Code
TT3937A UHF 380-430 MHz 50-Watt Amplifier for Rackmount DVR-LX® (Not available for sale in Canada)
TT3938A UHF 450-470 MHz 50-Watt Amplifier for Rackmount DVR-LX® (Not available for sale in Canada)
TT3936A VHF 50-Watt Amplifier for Rackmount DVR-LX®
ALARMS FOR RACKMOUNT DVR-LX®
Order Code
TT3935A Rackmount Alarm capability - contact closure type, temperature, power
Antennas for Vehicle Mount DVR-LX® – Sold Exclusively Through Motorola Solutions Inc.
ANTENNAS FOR VEHICLE MOUNT DVR-LX®
UNITY GAIN (0dBd), ROOF / TRUNK MOUNT
FREQUENCY BAND [MHz]
HAD4006A 136 – 144 MHz
HAD4007A 144 – 150.8 MHz
HAD4008A 150.8 – 162 MHz
HAD4009A 162 – 174 MHz
HAE6012A 380 – 433 MHz
HAE4003A 450 – 470 MHz
HAF4016A 764 – 870 MHz
Mag Mount Antennas – Sold by Futurecom Systems Group, ULC
ANTENNAS FOR SUITCASE DVR-LX®
UNITY GAIN (0dBd), MAG MOUNT
FREQUENCY BAND [MHz]
June 29, 2022 22
DDN9014A 136 – 174 MHz
DDN9015A 380 – 520 MHz
DDN9016A 764 – 869 MHz
Hardware Warranty & Services
Futurecom's standard hardware warranty is 18 months starting from the date the product ships from Futurecom. Please reference
Futurecom’s Terms and Conditions of Sale, Section 7 regarding standard hardware warranty. www.futurecom.com
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION Notes and Conditions
DDN2085A
DVR-LX® Cross Band 4 Year Extended Hardware